

x

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4407/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in CRLA No.1381/2002, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAMJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Kr., Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG, Pb

Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record all the depositions and some additional documents, including the deposition of SI Iqbal Singh, referred to in the judgment of the High Court. He may do the needful within four weeks from today. Respondent may file a counter affidavit, if so advised, in the meanwhile.

Post after the needful is done.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master