

§
ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4407/2012

KARAMJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sumit Kr. Khatri, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner who was also present before the main court on 27.8.2012, makes a statement that they have verified the record of the Trial Court but there is no deposition of S.I. Iqbal Singh available in the record and, therefore, they are unable to produce the same as directed by the Court by an order dated 27.8.2012.

He further confirms that all other depositions are already filed on record with the petition itself and no further documents are to be filed at this stage.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|