

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4407/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in CRLA No.1381/2002, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAMJEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumit Kr. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Sharrma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at considerable length. We have been taken through the judgment passed by the trial court and that passed in appeal by the High Court. The courts below have concurrently come to conclusion that the charges framed against the petitioner including the one punishable under Section 376, IPC was established against the petitioner. There is, in our opinion, no perversity in the appreciation of evidence by the courts below nor any miscarriage of justice to warrant our interference in exercise of our powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
|Court Master

|
|